THE DATASHEET OF
PI3B16210A
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1       PS8193E              09/29/04
NC
1A1
1A2
1A3

Notes:
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
Ordering Information
           Ordering Code     Package Code Package Type
PI3B16210A A 48-pin TSSOP
PI3B16210AE A Pb-free & Green, 48-pin TSSOP
PI3B16210V V 48-pin SSOP
PI3B16210VE V Pb-free & Green, 48-pin SSOP
PI3B16210B B 48-pin BQSOP
PI3B16210BE B Pb-free & Green, 48-pin BQSOP
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
.014
.0157 BSC
0.40